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Heat treatment:

Quenched & Tempered
Note: For chain Grade 10 (200) the maximum
in service temperature is 200°C.

Stock No.
Box

7802300 -1x200m
7802337 - 1 x 200 m
Z802301 - 1x200 m
7802302 - 1 x 100 m
Z802303 -1 x 100 m
27802304 -1x 100 m
Z802305-1 x50 m
7802246 -1x50m
7802248 -1 x50 m

Z802440-1x25m
4:1 Design Factor

Code

KLA 6-10 (200)
KLA 7-10 (200)
KLA 8-10 (200)
KLA 10-10 (200)
KLA 13-10 (200)
KLA 16-10 (200)

KLA 20-10 (200)
KLA 22-10 (200)

KLA 26-10 (200)
KLA 32-10 (200)

CHAIN & ACCESSORIES
Chain, GrabiQ Grade 10 (200) snort iink, kL

Surface treatment:
Painted blue

Dimensions (mm)

WLL
(t) n:m. - 2l
15 18 8.5
1.95 7 21 10.0
2.6 8 24 11.0
4.0 10 30 14.0
6.8 13 39 18.8
10.3 16 48 21.9
16.0 20 60 27.0
20.0 22 66 29.0
27.0 26 78 35.0
40.0 32 96 41.6

Chain, GrabiQ Grade 10 (400) .o i «e

Heat treatment:

Quenched & Tempered

Note: For chain Grade 10 (400) the

Surface treatment:

Fulfills the requirements in:
ASTM A973/A973M-07(2012)
EN 818+2:2008 (WLL +25%,
reduced temperature range)

Weight MPF

kg/m kN
0.8 36.8
1.1 48
1.4 63
2.3 98
4.0 166
5.6 251
9.4 393
11.9 491
16.4 664
25.8 981

Breaking
Force
(kN)
58.9
77
102
158
268
402
630
785
1062
1610

Fulfills the requirements in:

Painted blue

EN 818-2:2008 (WLL+25%,
material dimension & +10%)

maximum in service temperature is 400°C.

Note: This chain is marked with "8+” in addition to the marking required by the machine directive.

Dimensions (mm) o
Stock No. WLL Weight wmpF Breaking
Box L) (t) P wi  ka/m kN Fi;fe
nom. (kN)
Z802306 - 1 x 200 m KLA 6-10 (400) 1.5 6.6 18 8.9 1.0 36.8 58.9
2802307 - 1 x 200 m KLA 8-10 (400) 2.5 8.8 24 11.2 1.7 63 102
7802308 -1x 100 m KLA 10-10 (400) 4.0 11.0 30 14.4 2.6 98 158
7802309 -1x 100 m KLA 13-10 (400) 6.7 14.3 39 19.2 4.5 166 268
Z802310-1x 100 m KLA 16-10 (400) 10.0 17.3 48 23.0 6.7 251 402
4:1 Design Factor
Chain, Classic Grade 8 stortiink kL
Heat treatment: Surface treatment: Fulfills the requirements in:
Quenched & Tempered Painted black (KLB) EN 818-2:2008, AS 2321:2014,
Painted yellow (KLU) ASTM A391/A 391M-07 (2012)
Dimensions (mm i i
Stock No. WLL (mm) Weight Manufacturing Breaking
Code d Proof Force Force
Box (t) P wi kg/m
nom. (kN) (kN)
7802174 -1 x200 m KLB 6-8E 11 6 18 8.5 0.8 28.3 452
Z802175-1x200m KLB 7-8E 15 7 21 10.0 1.1 38.5 62
Z802176 - 1 x 200 m KLB 8-8E 2.0 8 24 11.0 14 50.3 80.6
2802156 - 1 x 100 m KLB 10-8E 3.2 10 30 14.0 23 79 130
7802157 -1 x 100 m KLB 13-8E 5.4 13 39 17.7 3.8 133 214
2802177 -1 x 100 m KLB 16-8E 8.2 16 48 21.9 5.6 201 322
Z801203-1x 100 m KLB 19-8E 11.6 19 57 27.0 7.8 284 457
7801228 -1 x50 m KLB 22-8E 15.5 22 66 29.5 10.6 380 610
7801231 -1x50m KLB 26-8E 21.6 26 78 35.0 14.8 531 850
7801232-1x25m  KLB32-8E 328 32 96  41.6 21.6 804 1300

4:1 Design Factor
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